

Table 12-2

Portfolio transactions with non-residents in foreign stocks, purchases and sales by geographical area — Japan, other OECD countries, other countries and total

Period	Japan			Other OECD countries			Other countries			Total		
	Purchases	Sales	Net	Purchases	Sales	Net	Purchases	Sales	Net	Purchases	Sales	Stocks
Vectors												
Annual	v115205	v115206	v115204	v115208	v115209	v115207	v115211	v115212	v115210	v113136	v113137	v113135
Quarterly	v115354	v115355	v115353	v115357	v115358	v115356	v115360	v115361	v115359	v113308	v113309	v113307
Monthly	v115503	v115504	v115502	v115506	v115507	v115505	v115509	v115510	v115508	v113450	v113451	v113449
	millions of dollars											
1998	-3,817	2,206	-1,612	-2,787	3,086	299	-15,349	13,669	-1,680	-163,866	148,433	-15,433
1999	-5,277	5,560	283	-4,242	4,274	32	-26,706	26,316	-390	-260,481	239,858	-20,623
2000	-4,973	7,097	2,124	-6,532	6,532	-1	-20,200	19,732	-468	-366,135	306,171	-59,965
2001	-5,221	4,166	-1,055	-5,644	4,529	-1,115	-13,801	12,356	-1,444	-351,281	315,628	-35,653
2002	-4,956	5,191	235	-5,781	4,552	-1,230	-28,185	36,708	8,523	-668,025	646,772	-21,253
2003	-5,783	5,460	-322	-8,804	5,787	-3,017	-36,925	40,025	3,100	-596,877	589,177	-7,699
2004	-5,521	5,073	-449	-8,131	7,954	-177	-24,017	21,113	-2,904	-521,719	513,627	-8,092
2005	-5,373	4,410	-964	-7,110	6,775	-335	-37,913	24,799	-13,113	-612,915	591,037	-21,878
2006	-5,472	5,080	-392	-9,458	8,336	-1,122	-54,323	45,623	-8,700	-570,708	542,600	-28,107
2007	-14,499	9,905	-4,595	-34,946	16,180	-18,766	-62,468	41,739	-20,729	-915,431	884,485	-30,946
2008	-8,483	9,769	1,286	-12,891	11,881	-1,010	-39,700	38,548	-1,151	-776,401	768,488	-7,914
2009	-10,854	11,130	275	-13,794	13,511	-283	-46,015	41,695	-4,320	-522,402	506,552	-15,850
2008												
Second quarter	-1,695	2,294	599	-3,320	3,301	-20	-11,024	9,323	-1,701	-240,674	235,859	-4,815
Third quarter	-2,061	2,548	487	-3,319	2,829	-490	-10,536	10,337	-199	-156,653	150,913	-5,739
Fourth quarter	-2,137	2,725	588	-3,393	3,143	-250	-8,459	8,765	306	-133,350	138,882	5,532
2009												
First quarter	-2,269	2,519	249	-4,111	3,363	-748	-9,666	8,065	-1,600	-118,437	107,642	-10,795
Second quarter	-3,162	2,883	-279	-3,664	3,240	-424	-13,874	13,568	-306	-148,856	144,958	-3,899
Third quarter	-2,732	2,796	65	-3,301	3,787	485	-11,216	10,393	-823	-136,538	134,066	-2,472
Fourth quarter	-2,691	2,932	240	-2,717	3,121	404	-11,259	9,669	-1,590	-118,570	119,886	1,316
2010												
First quarter	-2,863	3,082	219	-3,089	3,287	198	-12,861	10,743	-2,118	-119,995	113,711	-6,285
Second quarter	-1,850	2,525	675	-2,383	2,484	101	-13,681	12,009	-1,672	-153,210	148,514	-4,695
2008												
July	-785	658	-127	-1,204	743	-461	-3,534	3,344	-190	-50,331	47,841	-2,491
August	-366	587	221	-1,065	906	-159	-2,438	2,440	2	-44,454	42,866	-1,588
September	-910	1,302	393	-1,050	1,180	130	-4,564	4,553	-11	-61,868	60,207	-1,661
October	-612	677	65	-1,735	1,394	-340	-3,585	3,919	334	-55,241	61,030	5,789
November	-920	1,087	167	-985	1,126	141	-2,453	2,481	27	-41,577	40,483	-1,094
December	-605	960	355	-673	622	-50	-2,421	2,365	-55	-36,533	37,369	836
2009												
January	-369	474	105	-704	603	-101	-2,475	2,543	68	-36,091	31,899	-4,192
February	-994	956	-39	-2,001	1,981	-21	-2,792	2,423	-369	-34,133	31,490	-2,642
March	-906	1,089	183	-1,405	779	-626	-4,398	3,100	-1,298	-48,214	44,253	-3,961
April	-1,143	1,292	149	-1,477	1,117	-360	-4,631	4,500	-131	-54,659	53,553	-1,106
May	-1,060	670	-390	-1,180	1,069	-111	-4,555	4,341	-214	-47,411	48,429	1,018
June	-959	921	-38	-1,007	1,054	47	-4,687	4,727	40	-46,785	42,975	-3,811
July	-941	1,027	86	-763	948	185	-3,684	2,637	-1,047	-37,859	36,916	-942
August	-793	620	-174	-1,211	902	-309	-3,185	3,330	145	-46,117	43,432	-2,685
September	-998	1,150	152	-1,327	1,937	610	-4,348	4,427	79	-52,563	53,718	1,155
October	-1,045	1,364	319	-977	1,193	216	-3,680	3,565	-115	-46,439	48,298	1,859
November	-579	352	-227	-937	731	-206	-3,245	2,968	-277	-34,592	35,176	583
December	-1,067	1,216	149	-804	1,198	394	-4,334	3,136	-1,198	-37,538	36,412	-1,127
2010												
January	-799	998	198	-917	1,104	187	-3,087	3,212	125	-33,575	33,845	271
February	-418	791	373	-1,276	1,248	-28	-3,936	3,300	-636	-36,832	35,057	-1,776
March	-1,646	1,293	-353	-896	935	39	-5,838	4,230	-1,607	-49,589	44,809	-4,780
April	-573	677	104	-799	860	61	-3,743	2,900	-842	-41,321	40,727	-594
May	-356	1,012	656	-804	733	-71	-6,270	5,887	-382	-66,008	63,968	-2,040
June	-921	836	-85	-779	891	112	-3,669	3,221	-448	-45,881	43,819	-2,061
July	-715	832	116	-723	678	-45	-2,056	2,073	17	-34,489	35,036	546

Note(s): Throughout tables 1 to 14 a minus sign indicates the purchase of securities from non-residents, that is an outflow of capital from Canada.